



General Assembly

Amendment

January Session, 2009

LCO No. 7461

HB0657807461SR0

Offered by:
SEN. KISSEL, 7th Dist.

To: House Bill No. 6578

File No. 726

Cal. No. 661

"AN ACT CONCERNING THE PENALTY FOR A CAPITAL FELONY."

-
- 1 In line 5, after "Murder of" insert "(A)"
 - 2 In line 7, after "department," insert "(B)"
 - 3 In line 8, after "Justice," insert "(C)"
 - 4 In line 9, after "statutes," insert "(D)"
 - 5 In line 10, after "marshal," insert "(E)"
 - 6 In line 11, after "duties," insert "(F)"
 - 7 In line 12, after "29-18," insert "(G)"
 - 8 In line 14, after "26-5," insert "(H)"
 - 9 In line 19, after "facility, or" insert "(I)"
 - 10 In line 41, strike "or (B)" and insert in lieu thereof ", (B) except as

11 provided in subparagraph (C) of this subdivision,"

12 In line 44, after "release" insert ", or (C) for the class A felony of
13 murder with special circumstances under subparagraph (H) of
14 subdivision (1) of section 53a-54b, as amended by this act, committed
15 on or after the effective date of this section, a term of life imprisonment
16 without the possibility of release unless a sentence of death is imposed
17 in accordance with section 53a-46a, as amended by this act"

18 In line 73, strike "or (B)" and insert lieu thereof ", (B) or (C)"

19 In line 86, after "(B)" insert "or (C)"

20 In line 93, after "section" insert "or for murder with special
21 circumstances under subparagraph (H) of subdivision (1) of section
22 53a-54b, as amended by this act, committed on or after the effective
23 date of this section"

24 In line 103, after "(A)" insert "or (C)"

25 In line 114, after "(B)" insert "or (C)"